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Seat Member Affiliation Contact Information 

University Community Members 
Indigenous Initiatives, Vice 
Provost/Associate Vice President 

Christy R. Bressette 
Co-Chair; Vice Provost/Associate Vice 
President, Indigenous Initiatives 

cbresse@uwo.ca  

University Faculty Member Appointee Regna Darnell Faculty of Social Science rdarnell@uwo.ca 

Indigenous Engagement and Wampum 
Learning Lodge, Director 

Paula Cornelius-Hedgepeth Office of Indigenous Initiatives phedgepe@uwo.ca  

Indigenous Student Centre, Coordinator Ashley Kewayosh-Samuel 
Student Opportunities Coordinator, 
Western University 

akewayos@uwo.ca 

Indigenous Student Centre, Elder Myrna Kicknosway Anishinaabe mjkicknosway@hotmail.com 

Indigenous Studies, Faculty, Director Rick Fehr Western University rfehr@uwo.ca 

Indigenous Education, Faculty, Director VACANT   

School of Graduate Postdoctoral Studies 
(SGPS) Representative 

Lorraine Davies 
Associate Vice Provost, Western 
University 

ldavies@uwo.ca  

Vice-Provost, Student (or designate) VACANT   

Dean (1-3 representatives) Desmond Moser Faculty of Science Assistant Dean desmond.moser@uwo.ca  

    

    

Affiliated Huron University College 
Designate 

Sean Hoogterp 
Indigenous Initiatives Coordinator at 
Huron College 

shoogter@uwo.ca  

Affiliated King’s University College 
Designate 

 VACANT   

Indigenous Faculty Member Cody Groat  Assistant Professor, Western University  cgroat@uwo.ca  
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Indigenous Staff Member  Lauren September Poeta 
Communications Coordinator, 
Indigenous Initiatives, Western 
University 

lpoeta@uwo.ca  

Indigenous Staff Member (Alternate) Arielle Bressette 
Manager, Indigenous Admissions and 
Enrollment, Indigenous Initiatives, 
Western University 

abresse2@uwo.ca  

Staff Member (New Role) Lissette Ochoa 
Academic Advisor for Pre-Degree and 
Pathways, Western University 

lochoa2@uwo.ca  

Indigenous Student Association (ISA) 
Designate 

Claudia Zavitz President of ISA, Western University czavitz8@uwo.ca 

Indigenous Relations Coordinator, 
University Student Council (USC) VACANT   

Indigenous Coordinator, Supporting 
Aboriginal Graduate Enhancement (SAGE) 

Melissa Schnarr 
Instructor and PhD candidate in the 
Faculty of Education 

mschnar2@uwo.ca 

Indigenous Community Members 

Aamjiwnaang First Nation Laura Spero Post-Secondary Counsellor lspero@aamjiwnaang.ca  

Caldwell First Nation Ian Duckworth Education Manager etow@caldwellfirstnation.ca  

Chippewas of Kettle and Stony Point First 
Nation  

Bill Tichenoff Director of Education william.tichenoff@kettlepoint.org   

Chippewas of the Thames First Nation Debbie Dolson Co-Chair; Post-Secondary Counsellor ddolson@chippewa-ed.on.ca  

Eelünaapéewi Lahkéewiit Jolene Whiteye Education Manager education.manager@delawarenation.ca;  

Eelünaapéewi Lahkéewiit (alternate) Sarah Belleau Post-Secondary Coordinator post.secondary@delawarenation.on.ca 

Mississauga of the Credit First Nation VACANT   

Munsee Delaware Nation Lacey Smith Post-Secondary Coordinator lacey@munsee.ca  

Oneida Nation of the Thames Bette Summers Director of Education bette.summers@oneida.ca  

Saugeen First Nation Mindy Gill-Johnson Education Administrator mindy.gill@saugeen.org  
Six Nations of the Grand River Rick Monture Post-Secondary Education Office rickmonture@gmail.com  
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Walpole Island First Nation; Bkejwanong 
Territory VACANT   

Indigenous Organization Community Members (London) 

Atlohsa Family Services 
Representative 

Andrea Jibb Director of Healing Services   ajibb@atlohsa.com  

Atlohsa Family Services 
Representative Alternate 

Dennis Whiteye Manager of Community Support whiteye@atlohsa.com  

Fanshawe College, Indigenous 
Learning Centre Representative 

Natalie Fletcher 
Indigenous Student Success 
Manager 

n_fletcher5@fanshawec.ca  

N’Amerind Friendship Centre 
Representative 

Renae Hill  Interim Executive Director 519 672 0131 EXT. 141 

Nokee Kwe Occupational Skills 
Development Inc. Representative 

Deborah Armstrong Programs Director deba@nokeekwe.com  

Métis Nation of Ontario (MNO) 
Representative VACANT   

Southwestern Ontario Aboriginal Health 
Access Centre (SOAHAC) representative. 

Danielle Alcock 
Jordan’s Principle Program Manager 
(Temporary – mat. Leave) 

primarycareinfo@soahac.on.ca  
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